# L'0400023915

(F	Requestor's Name)					
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP						
(Business Entity Name)						
(	Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:					
1.177-5 3H194-9						
	<u>.</u>					
P): 21517	Office Use Only					
алын алын 1976 жылын 1977 жылы	D00					
and a second second Second second second Second second	600					
V. P. vorițor	DCC					



08/17/04--01073--001 \*\*125.00

2004 HAR IT P 1: 38 FILED AHASSEE. FLORID;

LAW OFFICES BOONE, BOONE, BOONE, KODA & FROOK, P.A à. P. O. BOX 1596 VENICE, FLORIDA 34284 STREET ADDRESS: E.G. (DAN) BOONE ESTABLISHED 1956 JEFFERY A. BOONE STEPHEN K. BOONE JOHN S. KODA PEGGY S. FROOK

JAMES T. COLLINS, LAND PLANNER (NOT A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA BAR)

March 15, 2004

IOOI AVENIDA DEL CIRCO 34285 TELEPHONE (941) 468-6716 FAX (941) 488-7079 e-mail: adm@boone-law.com

88

# VIA UPS OVERNIGHT

Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

### Re: MIKE & DAR REAL ESTATE, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

We enclose the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for the above limited liability company. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover the cost of this filing. AS 2

-	Filing Fee Registered Agent Designation	\$100.00 <u>25.00</u>	ECRETARY LLAHASSE	LI UYN NU	
	Total Filing Fee	\$125.00	E. FLO	ס	D

The company's beginning date is upon filing with the Secretary of State.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Peggy S

psf enclosures

f corp secstllc

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MIKE & DAR REAL ESTATE, LLC

The undersigned subscribes to these Articles of Organization to form a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 608, Florida Statutes).

- 1. Name. The name of the Company is MIKE & DAR REAL ESTATE, LLC
- 2. <u>Principal Office</u>: The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company are:

## 2455 Sonoma Drive West Nokomis, FL 34275

3.<u>Registered Agent</u>: The name of the initial registered agent, and the address of the initial registered office of the Company are:

Darlene **K**. Bohannon 2455 Sonoma Drive West Nokomis, FL 34275

By execution hereof, the undersigned accepts appointment as registered agent of the Company and acknowledges that he is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position. 4.<u>Existence:</u> The existence of the Company shall commence on upon Ling.

5.<u>Amendment:</u> These Articles of Organization may be amended in the manner provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

6.<u>Management:</u> The Company will be managed by its members.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this  $\underline{12}^{}$  day of March, 2004.

Darlene 🕰 Bohannon, Member

Michael D. Peterman, Member

١

Darlene **R**. Bohannon

Registered Agent